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Oběžník STK ČSRU č. 34/2016 ze dne 19/10/2016 
 
1. Extraliga ragby 2016/2017 (ELR) 
 
Schválená utkání:  
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR PR I. PR II. VYSL Pd Ph 
13. RIC TAT 15.10.16 15:00 Bednařík Heřman Rázga 15:12 (05:06) 2 0 
 
Tabulka: 

Z V R P + - 4p -7 B +/- 
1. RC Sparta Praha 4 4 0 0 181 59 3 0 19 122 
2. RC Praga Praha 4 3 0 1 107 101 3 1 16 6 
3. JIMI RC Vyškov 4 2 0 2 90 73 1 2 11 17 
4. RC Tatra Smíchov 4 2 0 2 89 65 1 1 10 24 
5. RC Slavia Praha 4 2 0 2 99 109 1 1 10 -10 
6. Mountfield Říčany 5 2 0 3 104 139 1 0 9 -35 
7. RC Dragon Brno 5 0 0 5 75 199 2 1 3 -124 

 
Nedoručené zápisy o utkání: 
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR PR I. PR II. VYSL 
4. SLA RIC 10.09.16 14:00 Breburda Haitman Zachariev 41:17 (22:10) 
 
1. I. Liga ragby 2016/2017 (1LR) 
 
Schválená utkání:  
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR VYSL Pd Ph 
28. PRE CEB 09.10.16 14:00 Heřman 87:21 (45:07) 13 3 
30. SLAb RAK 09.10.16 16:00 Ripcsik 19:49 (05:27) 3 9 
 
Tabulka: 

Čechy Z V R P + - 4p -7 B +/- 
1. RC Tatra Smíchov B 4 4 0 0 296 30 4 0 20 266 
2. RC Přelouč 4 3 0 1 247 87 4 0 16 160 
3. RC České Budějovice 5 3 0 2 212 171 3 1 16 41 
4. RC Praga Praha B 4 2 0 2 113 167 2 0 10 -54 
5. ARC Iuridica 4 2 0 2 100 143 1 0 9 -43 
6. RC Rakovník 5 1 0 4 99 207 2 1 7 -108 
7. RC Slavia Praha B 4 0 0 4 36 298 0 0 0 -262 

 
Nedoručené zápisy o utkání: 
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR VYSL 
1. OLO BRNb 28.08.16 14:00 Priskin 12:26 (05:21) 
6. CEB IUR 28.08.16 16:00 Ripcsik 61:15 (09:15) 

11. RAK TATb 11.09.16 16:00 Zachariev 00:43 (00:17) 
18. IUR SLAb 25.09.16 16:00 Ripcsik 47:00 (21:00) 
19. BRNb VYSb 02.10.16 14:00 Rázga 12:31 (07:26) 
20. BYS ZLN 02.10.16 14:00 Priskin 49:29 (14:10) 
23. PRGb CEB 02.10.16 14:00 Haitman 24:19 (17:05) 
24. PRE TATb 02.10.16 14:00 Ripcsik 27:40 (05:35) 
26. VYSb BYS 09.10.16 14:00 Oczadlý 45:14 (19:07) 
27. OST BRNb 09.10.16 14:00 Žilka 39:12 (19:07) 
30. SLAb RAK 09.10.16 16:00 Ripcsik 19:49 (05:27) 
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3. Celostátní liga juniorů U18 2016/2017 (CLJ) 
 
Schválená utkání:  
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR VYSL 
6. BRN BYS 01.10.16 11:30 Priskin 50:07 (24:07) 
7. VYS SLA 01.10.16 11:45 Žilka 22:49 (05:22) 
8. RIC TAT 01.10.16 15:00 Zachariev 19:15 (19:10) 
9. SLA RIC 08.10.16 15:00 Mendes 00:39 (00:10) 
10. BYS VYS 08.10.16 13:00 Bednařík 29:29 (15:17) 
11. SPA BRN 08.10.16 12:30 Heřman 00:46 (00:24) 
12. HAV PET 08.10.16 13:30 Kohout 43:07 (24:00) 
13. BRN HAV 15.10.16 13:30 Haitman 58:00 (31:00) 
14. VYS SPA 15.10.16 11:45 Žilka 29:07 (12:00) 
15. RIC BYS 15.10.16 13:00 Rázga 74:00 (33:00) 
16. TAT SLA 15.10.16 10:30 Livers 07:29 (07:10) 
 
Tabulka: 

Z V R P + - B +/- 
1. RC Dragon Brno 4 4 0 0 194 24 12 170 
2. Mountfield Říčany 3 3 0 0 132 15 9 117 
3. RC Slavia Praha 4 2 0 2 95 108 8 -13 
4. RC Sparta Praha 4 2 0 2 66 102 8 -36 
5. RC Brno Bystrc 4 1 1 2 67 180 7 -113 
6. JIMI RC Vyškov 3 1 1 1 80 85 6 -5 
7.  RC Havířov 3 1 0 2 55 84 5 -29 
8. RK Petrovice 3 0 0 3 49 114 3 -65 
9.  RC Tatra Smíchov 2 0 0 2 22 48 2 -26 
 
Nedoručené zápisy o utkání: 
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR VYSL 
5. PET SPA 28.09.16 10:30 Ripcsik 15:40 (00:28) 
6. BRN BYS 01.10.16 11:30 Priskin 50:07 (24:07) 
12. HAV PET 08.10.16 13:30 Kohout 43:07 (24:00) 
13. BRN HAV 15.10.16 13:30 Haitman 58:00 (31:00) 
14. VYS SPA 15.10.16 11:45 Žilka 29:07 (12:00) 
16. TAT SLA 15.10.16 10:30 Livers 07:29 (07:10) 
 
4. Celostátní liga kadetů U16 2016/2017 (CLK) 
 
Schválená utkání:  
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR VYSL 
6. PLZ OST 01.10.16 13:30 Livers 17:53 (00:34) 
8. BRN OLO 01.10.16 10:00 Kohout 10:33 (00:21) 
9. VYS SLA 01.10.16 10:30 Švec 10:27 (05:15) 
10. RIC TAT 01.10.16 13:30 Oczadlý 50:17 (28:05) 
11. TAT PLZ 08.10.16 10:45 Zachariev 116:0 (63:00) 
12. SLA RIC 08.10.16 10:30 Tůma 00:93 (00:38) 
13. OLO VYS 08.10.16 10:00 Bednařík 84:03 (34:03) 
14. SPA BRN 08.10.16 11:00 Haitman 27:10 (17:05) 
15. OST PET 08.10.16 12:00 Kohout 27:00 (17:00) 
16. PLZ PET 15.10.16 14:00 Livers 12:56 (05:19) 
17. BRN OST 15.10.16 12:00 Haitman 32:17 (27:05) 
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18. VYS SPA 15.10.16 11:00 Žilka 0:103 (00:55) 
19. RIC OLO 15.10.16 11:30 Heřman 23:22 (12:07) 
20. TAT SLA 15.10.16 9:00 Kaufman 32:00 (17:00) 
 
Tabulka: 

Z V R P + - B +/- 
1. Mountfield Říčany 4 4 0 0 319 39 12 280 
2. RC Sparta Praha 3 3 0 0 225 10 9 215 
3. RC Dragon Brno 4 2 0 2 109 87 8 22 
4. SR Mariánské Hory 4 2 0 2 97 144 8 -47 
5. RC Tatra Smíchov 3 2 0 1 165 50 7 115 
6. RC Olomouc 3 2 0 1 139 36 7 103 
7.  RC Slavia Praha 4 1 0 3 37 192 6 -155 
8. RK Petrovice 2 1 0 1 56 39 4 17 
9. RC Plzeň 4 0 0 4 29 378 4 -349 
10. JIMI RC Vyškov 3 0 0 3 13 214 3 -201 
 
Nedoručené zápisy o utkání: 
Č. D H Datum Hodina HR VYSL 
6. PLZ OST 01.10.16 13:30 Livers 17:53 (00:34) 
11. TAT PLZ 08.10.16 10:45 Zachariev 116:0 (63:00) 
15. OST PET 08.10.16 12:00 Kohout 27:00 (17:00) 
16. PLZ PET 15.10.16 14:00 Livers 12:56 (05:19) 
17. BRN OST 15.10.16 12:00 Haitman 32:17 (27:05) 
18. VYS SPA 15.10.16 11:00 Žilka 0:103 (00:55) 
20. TAT SLA 15.10.16 9:00 Kaufman 32:00 (17:00) 
 
Říčany 19/10/2016 
 
David Frydrych 
předseda STK ČSRU 


